PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 11/21/25
1
TS Series
Surface Mount
Description

Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ordering
Part
Number
IH IT
VMAX IMAX
PD Typ
Max Time-to-
trip
RMIN RMAX R1MAX Agency Approvals
Operating Interrupt Interrupt
(A) (A) (VDC) (VRMS) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
TS250/TSL250/TSM250/TSV250 – Surface-mount — 250VAC
TSL250-050F-2 RF5245-000 0.050 0.150 60 250 3.0 1,1 1.0 0.3 13.0 15.0 35.0 x x x
TSL250-080F-2 E72246-000 0.080 0.240 60 250 3.0 1.2 1.0 0.8 5.0 11.0 20.0** x x x
TSL250-130F-2 RF3835-000 0.130 0.260 60 250 3.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 12.0** — — —
TS250-130F-2 E44331-000
0.130 0.260 60 250 3.0 1.1 1.0 0.9 6.5 12.0 20.0**
x x x
— — 60 600 1.0 — — — — — —

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 11/21/25
2
TS Series
Surface Mount
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Ordering Part
Number
IH IT
VMAX IMAX PD Typ Max Time-to-trip RMIN RMAX R1MAX Agency Approvals
Operating Interrupt Interrupt
(A) (A) (VDC) (VRMS) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω) (Ω)
TS250/TSL250/TSM250/TSV250 – Surface-mount — 250VAC
TSM250-130F-2 RF4825-000 0.130 0.260 60 250 3.0 1.5 1.0 2.4 4.0 9.0 15.0 x — —
TSV250-130F-2 F59779-000 0.130 0.260 60 250 3.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 4.0 7.0 12.0** x x x
TS600 – Surface-mount — 600VAC (Single Channel)
TS600-170F-2 D83387-000 0.170 0.400 60 600 3.0 2.5 1.0 10.0 4.0 9.0 18.0 x x —
TS600-200F-RA-B-0.5-2 F02483-000 0.200 0.400 60 600 3.0 2.5 1.0 12.0 4.0 7.5 13.5 x x —
TS600-400F-2 RF0309-000 0.400 1.000 60 600 3.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 0.5 1.1 2.0 x x —
TSM600 – Surface-mount — 600VAC (Dual Channel)
TSM600-250F-2 A88766-000 0.250 0.860 250 600 3.0 2.0 3.0 0.8 1.0 3.5 7.0 x x —
TSM600-250F-RA-2 A88390-000 0.250 0.860 250 600 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 x x —
TSM600-400F-2 E12392-000 0.400 1.000 250 600 3.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 0.5 1.1 2.0 x — —
Notes:
IH	 :	Hold current: maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air.
IT	 :	Trip current: minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in 20°C still air.
VMAX Operating	:	Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current. This voltage is used for component Recognition under UL1434.

en
t
Device’s Ambient Temperature (˚C)
200
150
100
50
0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
TSx250/TS600/TSM600 – Temperature Rerating Curve
Temperature Rerating
Maximum Ambient Temperature
Part Number** -40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Hold Current (A)
TS250/TSL250/TSM250/TSV250 – Surface-mount*— 250VAC
TSL250-050F 0.078 0.069 0.059 0.050 0.041 0.037 0.032 0.026 0.021
TSL250-080F 0.124 0.110 0.095 0.080 0.066 0.059 0.051 0.044 0.033
TSL250-130F 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.045
TS250-130F 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.045
TSM250-130F 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.045
TSV250-130F 0.208 0.182 0.156 0.130 0.104 0.091 0.078 0.065 0.045
TSV250-184F 0.286 0.252 0.218 0.184 0.150 0.134 0.118 0.102 0.075
TS600 – Surface-mount†— 600VAC (Single Channel)
TS600-170F 0.264 0.230 0.200 0.170 0.140 0.125 0.109 0.094 0.070
TS600-200F 0.310 0.275 0.238 0.200 0.165 0.147 0.128 0.110 0.083
TS600-400F 0.640 0.560 0.480 0.400 0.320 0.270 0.230 0.190 0.130
TSM600 – Surface-mount†— 600VAC (Dual Channel)
TSM600-250F 0.400 0.350 0.300 0.250 0.198 0.170 0.140 0.117 0.083
TSM600-400F 0.640 0.560 0.480 0.400 0.320 0.270 0.230 0.190 0.130
* 250VAC interrupt products may help equipment pass ITU K.20, K.21 and K.45 recommendations and Telcordia GR-1089 Port Type 2 and 4 requirements.
†  600VAC interrupt products may help equipment pass UL60950, TIA-968-A and GR1089 Port Type 1, 3 and 5 requirements.
** Applies to all products which share the same prefix.
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs Datasheet

Product Series
 (TS250, TSM250, TSV250, TSL250, TS600, TSM600)
Part Ordering Number System
Recommended Pad Layouts in millimeters (inches) Nominal
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 11/21/25
9
TS Series
Surface Mount
TS250/TSV250/TSM250/TSL250 –  Tape and Reel Specifications
TS devices are packaged per EIA 481 and EIA 481-2 standards.
See Figures 1 and 2 for details.
Description EIA Mark
TS250 TSM250 TSV250 TSL250
Dimension
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
Dimension
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
Dimension
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
Dimension
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
Carrier Tape Width W 16  ±0.30 24.0  ±0.50 16.0  ±0.30 16  ±0.30
Sprocket Hole Pitch
P0 4.0  ±0.10 4.0  ±0.10 4.0  ±0.10 4.0  ±0.10
P1 12.0  ±0.10 16.0  ±0.10 8.0  ±0.10 8.0  ±0.10
P2 2.0  ±0.10 2.0  ±0.10 2.0  ±0.10 2.0  ±0.10
A0 6.9  ±0.23 7.05  ±0.20 5.5  ±0.10 5.5  ±0.10
B0 9.6  ±0.15 8.85  ±0.20 6.2  ±0.10 7.9  ±0.10
B1 max 12.1 — 12.45 — 8.0 — 9.2 —
Sprocket Hole
Diameter
D0 1.5 -0/+0.1 1.5 -0/+1.0 1.55  ±0.05 1.55  ±0.05
F 7.5  ±0.10 11.5  ±0.10 7.5  ±0.10 7.5  ±0.10
E1 1.75  ±0.10 1.75  ±0.10 1.75  ±0.10 1.75  ±0.10
E2 min 14.25 — 22.25 — — — — —
Tape Thickness T max 0.4 — 0.5  ±0.50 0.45 — 0.35 —
Tape Thickness with
Splice Cover Tape
Thickness
T1 max 0.1 — 0.1 — 0.1 — 0.1 —
K0 3.4  ±0.15 8.55  ±0.20 7.0  ±0.10 3.70  ±0.10
Leader min 300 — 300 — 390 — 390 —
Trailer min 300 — 160 — 160 — 160 —
Reel Dimensions
Reel Diameter A max 340 — 390 — 340 — 340 —
Core Diameter N min 50 — 75 — 50 — 50 —
Space between
Flanges-less Device W1 16.4 -0/+2.0 25.4 ±0.5 16.4 -0/+2.0 16.4 -0/+2.0
Reel Width W2 max 22.4 — 30.4 — 22.4 — 22.4 —
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 11/21/25
10
TS Series
Surface Mount
TS600/TSM600 –  Tape and Reel Specifications
TS devices are packaged per EIA 481 and EIA 481-2 standards.
See Figures 1 and 2 for details.
Description EIA Mark
TS600 TSM600
Dimension